






































































































































 
 

Agenda Item No. 3E 
 

JEDO Board Meeting 
May 12, 2021 - 6:00 P.M. 

 
 
 

 
Revised 2020-2021 Carryforward Agreement between GO 

Topeka and JEDO in the amount of $14.2 Million 
 
 



 
 
 - 1 - 

JEDO CONTRACT NO. C-____- 2021 

AMENDMENT TO CASH CARRY-FORWARD AGREEMENT 

This Amendment to JEDO Contract No. C-_________ is entered into this _______ day of 

May, 2021 by and between the GROWTH ORGANIZATION OF TOPEKA/SHAWNEE 

COUNTY, INC., a non-profit Kansas corporation, hereinafter referred to as “GO Topeka” and 

the JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, hereinafter referred to as 

“JEDO,” a duly organized separate legal entity authorized by K.S.A. 12-2904(a) which was 

created by the Interlocal Agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of the County 

of Shawnee, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as “the County,” and the City of Topeka, Kansas, 

hereinafter referred to as “the City,” dated April 19, 2016. 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the original Cash Carry Forward Agreement 

approved by JEDO on December 9, 2020 which authorized funds to be carried over into 2021 in 

an amount not exceeding Eleven Million, One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($11,100,000). 

 NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL COVENANTS 

CONTAINED HEREIN, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The amount approved in the Cash Carry Forward Agreement approved by JEDO 

on December 9, 2020 - Eleven Million, One Hundred Thousand Dollars $11,100,000 -  is 

increased to an amount not to exceed Fourteen Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($14,200,000). 

2.    All other provisions of the original Cash Carry Forward Agreement that do not 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 



 
 
 - 2 - 

 3.  This Amendment may be signed by faxed or electronic signature, which will 

be deemed an original signature.   This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of 

which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall be deemed to constitute one instrument. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JEDO and GO Topeka have executed this Agreement. 

 

Dated: ________________       JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION 
 
 

          By:__________________________________ 
     Michelle De La Isla, Mayor 

 
 
 
 
Dated: ________________       GROWTH ORGANIZATION OF TOPEKA/SHAWNEE              
          COUNTY, a non-profit Kansas corporation 
 
 
 
          By:  _____________________________________ 
                Name/Title: ___________________________ 




































































